SERVICE	APPROVED RATES 2018/2019 R	PROPOSED % INCREASE	FINAL RATES 2019/20 R
CEMETERIES:			
HARRISMITH and KESTELL - CEMETERY			
Resident: Adults			
Purchase of grave	255,00	17,65%	300,00
Grave dug and filled by Council	350,65	71,11%	600,00
Digging of grave only	156,00	92,31%	300,00
Reservation (one grave only)	254,20	293,39%	1 000,00
Tombgrave (additional digging from 1.8m to 2.4m)	138,00	334,78%	600,00
D. 11. d. 01.11 10			
Resident: Children under 12 years old Purchase of grave	146,90	2,11%	150,00
Grave dug and filled by Council	254,00	18,11%	300,00
Digging of grave only	155,20	93,30%	300,00
No tombs or reservations for children	100,20	50,0070	000,00
Removal of Grave Stone All cemeteries in Maluti-a-Phofung area  When a tombstone has to be removed from a reserved grave, so that the grave may be dug (often double tombstones are erected even though one relative is still alive).	253,50	126 600/	
		136,69%	600,00
Digging and Filling of graves by relatives  The cost of the grave only will be charged.		136,69%[	600,00
		130,09%	600,00
The cost of the grave only will be charged.	50,00	6,00%	53,00
The cost of the grave only will be charged.  Transfer of rights for all cemeteries in Maluti-a-Phofung area		,	,
The cost of the grave only will be charged.  Transfer of rights for all cemeteries in Maluti-a-Phofung area Residents	50,00	6,00%	53,00
The cost of the grave only will be charged.  Transfer of rights for all cemeteries in Maluti-a-Phofung area Residents Non-Residents	50,00	6,00%	53,00
The cost of the grave only will be charged.  Transfer of rights for all cemeteries in Maluti-a-Phofung area Residents Non-Residents  Purchase of un-used reserved grave by Council  The original purchase price of the grave will be refunded to the applicant should request be received in writing and the receipt for	50,00	6,00%	53,00
Transfer of rights for all cemeteries in Maluti-a-Phofung area Residents Non-Residents  Purchase of un-used reserved grave by Council  The original purchase price of the grave will be refunded to the applicant should request be received in writing and the receipt for purchasing the grave be supplied by applicant	50,00	6,00%	53,00

SERVICE	APPROVED RATES 2018/2019 R	PROPOSED % INCREASE	FINAL RATES 2019/20 R
INTABAZWE/TSHIAME- CEMETERY			
Residents - Adults			
Purchase of grave	116,60	157,29%	300,00
Grave dug and filled by Council	351,00	70,94%	600,00
Grave dug by Council only	156,50	91,69%	300,00
Reservation (one grave only)	59,20	1589,19%	1 000,00
Tomb grave (additional digging from 1.8m to 2.4m)	137,00	337,96%	600,00
Residents - Children under 12 years old  Purchase of grave Grave dug and filled by Council only Grave dug by Council only No tombs or reservations for children	107,90 253,00 155,30	18,58%	150,00 300,00 300,00
Digging of graves by relatives - only the purchase price of the grave is to be paid.			
<b>Supervision fee:</b> This fee is only applicable when relatives dig the graves themselves in Doringkop and Boesmanland, due to rock layers	97,20	208,64%	300,00
Permit erection of headstones and slabs for all cemeteries in Maluti-a-Phofung area  Residents			
Single	117,00	156,41%	300,00
Double	193,00	210,88%	600,00

SERVICE	APPROVED RATES 2018/2019 R	PROPOSED % INCREASE	FINAL RATES 2019/20 R
TLHOLONG - CEMETERY (ALL)			
<u>Residents - Adults</u>			
Purchase of grave	117,00	156,41%	300,00
Grave dug and filled by Council (Service not yet available)	318,00	88,68%	600,00
Digging of graves by Council	156,00	92,31%	300,00
Reservation (one grave only)	254,00	293,70%	1 000,00
Tombgrave (additional digging from 1.8m to 2.4m)	138,00	334,78%	600,00
Residents - Children under 12 years old			
Purchase of grave	107,00	40,19%	150,00
Grave dug and filled by Council	196,00	53,06%	300,00
Digging of graves by Council	108,60	176,24%	300,00
No tombs or reservations for children			

SERVICE	APPROVED RATES 2018/2019 R	PROPOSED % INCREASE	FINAL RATES 2019/20 R
PHUTHADITJHABA AND BLUEGUMBOSCH -CEMETERY			
Residents: Adults			
Purchase of grave	117,00	156,41%	300,00
Grave dug and filled by Council	349,90	71,48%	600,00
Digging of graves by Council	154,90	93,67%	300,00
Reservation (one grave only)	252,90	295,41%	1 000,00
Tombgrave (additional digging from 1.8m to 2.4m)	136,00	341,18%	600,00
Residents: Children under 12 years old			
Purchase of grave	108,20	38,63%	150,00
Grave dug and filled by Council	195,50	53,45%	300,00
Digging of graves by Council	109,00	175,23%	300,00
No tombs or reservations for children			

SERVICE	APPROVED RATES 2018/2019 R	PROPOSED % INCREASE	FINAL RATES 2019/20 R
<u>LIBRARIES:</u>			
Lost Computersed Borrowers Ticket	5,50	0,00%	5,50
Overdue book (per day)	1,50	0,00%	1,50
	Purchase		Purchase
Lost Library materials (price of the book)- actual	Price+25%	0,00%	Price+25%
If price not known	94.00+25%	0,00%	94.00+25%
Photocopying (per copy)	1,50	0,00%	1,50
Internet Access	5,50	0,00%	5,50
Library Hall	500,00	0,00%	500,00
Printer	1,50		1,50
Scanner (page1-19)	5,50	0,00%	5,50
<u>HEALTH:</u>			
Application for Business Licences	175,00	6,00%	185,50